505217056 12/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5263824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASM MICROCHEMISTRY OY	11/26/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASM INTERNATIONAL N.V.
Street Address:	JAN VAN EYCKLAAN 10
City:	BILTHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3723 BC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7998883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JMBER: SEPP10.1CCCDV1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW N. MERICKEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Merickel/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment [ASM Microchemistry Oy to ASM International]#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment [ASM Microchemistry Oy to ASM International]#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment [ASM Microchemistry Oy to ASM International]#page3.tif

PATENT 505217056 REEL: 047662 FRAME: 0778

Application or Patent No.: SEE Appendix A

Client Code: ASMMC.059GEN

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASM Microchemistry OY, a Finnish corporation having offices at Kutojantie 2B, 02630 Espoo, Finland (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents that it has certain right, title and interest in the United States issued Letters Patents and applications for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patents and Patent Applications") recited on Appendix A, attached hereto, and in the inventions disclosed therein.

WHEREAS, ASM International N.V., a Netherlands corporation having offices at Jan van Eycklaan 10, 3723 BC Bilthoven, THE NETHERLANDS (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any right, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR has throughout the world in, to, and under the said inventions, and the said Patents and Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said inventions or for the said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said inventions and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents and Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Letters Patents;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents and Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents and Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of November, 2003

ASM Microchemistry OY

By: Jeele V. Ole

Name Printed: 'LKK TAIMEN

Title: Managing DIRECTOR

Witness Signature

W:\DOC\$\ANM\ANM-6085.DOC 103003

PATENTS			
SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED	PATENT NO.	ATTN. DOCKET NO.
09/686,613	1/4/00	6,630,030	SEPP1.001CP1
09/581,020	6/7/00	6,416,577	SEPP2.001APC
09/619,820	07/20/00	6,506,352	SEPP4.001AUS
09/687,355	10/13/00	6,632,279	SEPP5.001AUS
09/749,339	12/27/00	6,551,406	SEPP6.001AUS
09/749,329	12/27/00	6,447,607	SEPP7.001AUS
09/764,692	1/18/01	6,599,572	SEPP8.001AUS
09/835,737	4/16/01	6,548,424	SEPP10.001AUS
09/800,757	3/6/01	6,534,395	ASMMC.002AUS
09/843,518	4/26/01	6,482,733	ASMMC.004AUS
09/791,167	2/22/01	6,492,283	ASMMC.007AUS
09/568,077	5/10/00	6,562,140	ASMMC.012AUS
09/769,562	1/25/01	6,579,374	ASMMC.012C1
09/687,204	10/13/00	6,482,262	ASMMC.026AUS
09/687,205	10/13/00	6,475,276	ASMMC.027AUS

PATENT APPLICATIONS		
SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED	ATTN. DOCKET NO.
10/645,830	8/21/03	SEPP1.001CP1C1
10/205,296	7/24/02	SEPP4.001C1
10/618,429	7/10/03	SEPP5.001C1
10/365,926	2/13/03	SEPP6.001DV1
10/205,297	7/24/02	SEPP7.001DV1
10/394,309	3/20/03	SEPP8.001C1
09/787,062	6/28/01	SEPP9.001APC
10/410,718	4/8/03	SEPP10.001C1
09/836,674	4/16/01	SEPP11.001AUS
10/270,745	10/11/02	SEPP11.001CP1
09/835,931	4/16/01	SEPP12.001AUS
09/854,706	5/14/01	SEPP14.001AUS
10/003,749	10/23/01	SEPP15.001AUS
10/066,315	1/29/02	SEPP16.001AUS
10/067,634	2/4/02	SEPP17.001AUS

PATENT REEL: 047662 FRAME: 0780

10/100,500	3/15/02	SEPP18.001AUS
10/110,598	4/11/02	SEPP19.001APC
10/110,730	4/11/02	SEPP20.001APC
10/148,525	8/27/02	SEPP21.001APC
10/276,663	11/15/02	SEPP22.001APC
10/333,521	1/17/03	SEPP23.001APC
10/253,859	9/23/02	ASMMC.002C1
10/329,658	12/23/02	ASMMC.002DV1
10/237,526	9/6/02	ASMMC.004DV1
10/303,355	11/21/02	ASMMC.4DV1C1
10/303,293	11/22/02	ASMMC.4DV1CP1
09/887,199	5/21/01	ASMMC.005AUS
10/281,418	10/25/02	ASMMC.007C1
10/049,125	2/7/02	ASMMC.008APC
10/383,291	3/6/03	ASMMC.012C2
09/997,396	11/28/01	ASMMC.020AUS
10/246,131	9/17/02	ASMMC.026C1
10/210,715	7/30/02	ASMMC.027C1
09/945,463	8/31/01	ASMMC.029AUS
10/653,737	9/2/03	ASMMC.029DV1
09/801,542	3/7/01	ASMMC.030AUS
10/227,475	8/22/02	ASMMC.031AUS
10/136,095	4/30/02	ASMMC.032AUS
10/007,304	12/5/01	ASMMC.033AUS
10/066,169	1/30/02	ASMMC.034AUS
10/187,142	6/28/02	ASMMC.035AUS
09/975,466	10/9/01	ASMMC.036AUS
10/222,005	8/14/02	ASMMC.037AUS
10/242,368	9/12/02	ASMMC.038AUS
10/285,348	10/30/02	ASMMC.042AUS

W:\DOCS\ASA\ASMMC\ASMMC ASSIGNMENT MICRO.DOC 102903

PATENT REEL: 047662 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 12/03/2018